

Nibley City CITY COUNCIL AGENDA Thursday, April 19, 2012 5:30 p.m.

Nibley City Hall 455 West 3200 South Nibley, Utah 84321

5:30 p.m. City Council work session

Tour of Public Works Building and City Facilities

6:30 p.m. Call to Order

Approval of Minutes and Agenda

- 1. Discussion regarding Public Works facilities
- 2. Annual Fire Department Report Chief Cardell Nielsen
- 3.
- 4. Appointment of new Justice Court Judge
- 5. Review of 250 West Neighborhood Park Plan Lowell Johnson
- 6. Consideration of Interlocal Agreement with Mendon City for Justice Court Services
- 7. Consideration of Resolution 12-06: A Resolution Appointing David Zook as Nibley City Recorder.
- 8. Appointments to the Nibley City Beautification Board
- 9
- 10. Consideration of Ordinance 12- 05: An Ordinance Amending the Purchasing Policy for Nibley City. (Second Reading)
- 11.
- 12. Council and Staff Reports, including report on Utah League of Cities and Towns Midyear Conference
- 13.
- 14.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WILL BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST. FOR ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 752-0431 A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS BEFORE THE MEETING.